MARCH 25, 2013

APPROVAL OF BID BARRET TRADITIONAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

by	The following resolution was offered by, that;	and second	ed
Archit	WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCullo ects for Roof Replacement at Barret Traditional Middle School ar		es
Servic and;	WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facilities and ces, bids were received, publicly opened and read aloud on I		
furnis	WHEREAS, five (5) contractors bid for one prime contract which hing of all labor, materials and related work to complete this pro-		he
equipi	WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowand ment and material required to complete this project, and;	ces, types	of
and re	WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified ecommended by the Architect for this project:	bid submitt	ed
	Highland Roofing Co., Inc. \$94,482 4007 Produce Road Louisville, KY 40218		
	WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash Building Fun	d	
	on 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommend intendent that a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	dation of t	he
	Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent		
S	Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of	Education	
resolu	full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the addition before the Jefferson County Board of E		his on
VOTIN	NG AYE:		
	NG NAY:		
PASSE	ED AND APPROVED:		

BID TABULATION

ROOF REPLACEMENT BARRET TRADITIONAL MIDDLE SCHOOL MARCH 25, 2013

BIDDER	BASE BID		
HIGHLAND ROOFING CO.	94,482		
TECTA AMERICA ZERO CO.	97,156		
STATELINE ROOFING & METAL CO.	105,000		
GEOGHEGAN ROOFING CORP.	112,715		
JOSEPH S. BOWLING CO.	117,660		

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%			
Women	0%			
Self Performed	100%			

SCHO	OOL DISTRICT: _	JEFFERSON COUNTY		Initial:		Revised	XX	BG#	13-076	
							(0	40-13004)	ROOF REPLACEME	
		N AN TO FINANCE APPLICA	TION						BARRET TI	MS
II		LAN TO FINANCE APPLICA	TION	D	Funda Avail	ablar				
	A. Statement	of Probable Cost:		В.	Funds Avail	able:				
1.	Total Construc	tion Cost (Minus Asbestos)	90,282	<u>. </u>	1. SFCC Ca	sh Requir	ement			
2.	Architect/Engin	neer Fee	9,345	<u>. </u>	2. SFCC Bo	nd Requir	ement			
3.	Construction M	lanager Fee		_	3. SFCC Bo	nd Sale				
4.	Bond Discount	_		_	4. Local Bor	nd Sale				
5.	Fiscal Agent Fo	ee _		_	5. Cash - Ge	eneral Fur	nd			
6.	Contingencies	<u>-</u>	4,724		6. Cash - Ca	apital Outla	ay			
7.	Site Acquisition	า			7. Cash - Bu	uilding Fur	nd		111,5	00
8.	Equipment/Fur			_	8. Cash - Inv	vestment l	Earning	js		
	Equipment/Cor				9. KETS					
		twork System (KETS)			10. Other*				-	
	•	bursables	1,800	,	11. Other*					
	Other* Testi		1,149		12. Other*					
		stos Abatement	4,200		13. Other*	-				
10.	Total Estimated		111,500	_	Total Funds A	 Vailahla			111,5	.00
*Def			111,500	_	rotar i unus r	TVAIIADIC			111,5	00
Dei		CODMATION IO A CTATEMENT OF D	DODADI E COCT AND I	LINIDO	A\/AU ADI E AND	NO DEOLUD)	TO CODDECDOND TO	
	THE ABOVE INF	ORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF P ACTUAL BIDS REC	CEIVED PRIOR TO THE						TO CORRESPOND TO	
		district anticipating the financing of Manager, Division of District Operati	Finance Officer Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNAT f this and/or other project				Date Date Date ond shoul	d discuss th	e financing with the	
		LETED ON INITIAL APPLICAT								
		oject application is approved by the loject under 702 KAR 4:180.	Division of Facilities Ma	anagem	ent indicating co	mpliance wi	ith curre	nt Facility		
	rian or minor pro	oject under 702 KAK 4.180.								
	Comments:									
					Date:					
	Director	/Branch Manager, Facilities Manage	ement							
	Tentative financia	TED ON INITIAL & REVISED API l approval: based upon information p pport of projected cost.		This to the	E COMPLETED ouilding project a condition outling the attached substitute of the condition outling the attached substitute of the condition outline attached substitute of the condition of the co	application in the app	s hereby plication	approved a	ecording	
	Comments:			Com	nents:					_
				 						_
	Director/Branch M	Manager, Division of Finance		Asso	ciate Commissio	ner, District	Support	Services		
	Date:			Date:						

LOCAL BOARD ORDER AUTHORIZING PROJECT MUST BE ATTACHED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATIONS

BG-1 Page 3 of 3 BG # _____13-076